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Auswertung: ZAT Südbaden

Druckdatum: Samstag, 24. Januar 2026 19:33

Schwarzwald Winter Challenge
22. - 24. Januar 2026

Platz St.Nr Fahrer SOP1 SOP3 GLP1 SOP5 SOP7 GLP4 SOP9 SOP10 GLP6 SOP13 SOP15 Strafe
Klasse Beifahrer RIZ1 RIZ2 BK Do GLP2 GLP3 BK Fr RIZ4 RIZ5 RIZ6 SOP14 BK Sa Faktor

Fahrzeug (Baujahr) SOP2 SOP4 SOP6 SOP8 GLP5 SOP11 SOP12 RIZ7 Gesamt
Allrad

1 47 Hauser, Thomas 34.00 12.00 20.00 0.00 52.00 74.00 70.00 16.00 36.00 20.00 18.00
Wey, Dennis 15.00 15.00 190.00 38.00 0.00 130.00 15.00 0.00 14.00 18.00 70.00 ­36.40
Ford Sierra Cosworth (1991) 20.00 38.00 50.00 40.00 30.00 18.00 50.00 15.00 1081.60

2 49 Ursu, Adrian 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 22.00 6.00 70.00 18.00 2.00 20.00 0.00
Ursu, Melanie­Nicole 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 30.00 ­11.80
Jeep Grand Cherokee (1999) 0.00 28.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 254.20

Epoche 1
1 1 Rieder, Carlos 22.00 2.00 28.00 0.00 84.00 40.00 58.00 24.00 28.00 26.00 6.00

Rieder, Melvin 15.00 15.00 230.00 30.00 0.00 130.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 16.00 100.00 92.10
Ford Model (1931) 0.00 2.00 44.00 28.00 40.00 30.00 46.00 15.00 1166.10

Epoche 2
1 2 Ditting, Christoph 54.00 36.00 36.00 18.00 82.00 78.00 100.00 32.00 40.00 36.00 20.00

Ditting, Martina 10.00 11.00 240.00 40.00 0.00 130.00 9.00 12.00 16.00 18.00 80.00 49.60
Austin Healey MK II 3000 (1962) 48.00 38.00 74.00 28.00 32.00 46.00 66.00 12.00 1491.60

2 4 Müller, Hendric 46.00 34.00 40.00 20.00 66.00 78.00 82.00 32.00 40.00 32.00 18.00
Müller, Cornel 15.00 15.00 250.00 36.00 0.00 140.00 11.00 15.00 14.00 18.00 110.00 46.25
Lotus ElanSerie II (1965) 66.00 20.00 62.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 62.00 13.00 1471.25

3 10 Schierle, Horst 54.00 26.00 4.00 10.00 76.00 78.00 82.00 20.00 40.00 30.00 18.00
Feldmann, Manuel 11.00 12.00 240.00 40.00 0.00 140.00 13.00 10.00 12.00 12.00 100.00 45.85
BMW 2000 (1970) 66.00 34.00 60.00 34.00 38.00 46.00 76.00 15.00 1442.85

4 7 Hermkes, Roger 58.00 30.00 36.00 20.00 84.00 48.00 78.00 32.00 38.00 22.00 14.00
Hermkes, Rosmarie 14.00 13.00 230.00 40.00 0.00 80.00 15.00 13.00 12.00 16.00 100.00 45.60
Triumph TR 250 (1968) 56.00 32.00 64.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 60.00 11.00 1367.60

5 8 Weitkamp, Christoph 62.00 30.00 2.00 12.00 58.00 50.00 80.00 26.00 40.00 38.00 2.00
Legler, Torsten 13.00 9.00 240.00 22.00 0.00 140.00 14.00 14.00 20.00 18.00 90.00 38.80
Alfa Romeo Giulia TI (1968) 44.00 36.00 38.00 26.00 18.00 24.00 66.00 14.00 1284.80

6 3 Schneider, Christoph 18.00 26.00 34.00 18.00 60.00 64.00 70.00 34.00 40.00 22.00 14.00
Edelbruch, Melanie 12.00 14.00 200.00 26.00 0.00 140.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 18.00 110.00 34.65
Porsche 356 BT6 (1963) 10.00 6.00 32.00 34.00 36.00 26.00 46.00 0.00 1177.65

7 9 Durrer, Hanspeter 54.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 74.00 48.00 42.00 34.00 20.00 10.00 2.00
Bucher, Armin 9.00 10.00 210.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 100.00 31.60
Volvo Amazon 121 (1969) 22.00 18.00 24.00 32.00 32.00 12.00 68.00 9.00 1113.60

8 5 Frank, Alfred 40.00 30.00 6.00 0.00 54.00 44.00 18.00 0.00 16.00 34.00 18.00
Dr.­Ing. Folz, Franz 8.00 8.00 210.00 8.00 0.00 130.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 18.00 60.00 22.85
Volvo PV 544 Sport (1965) 0.00 0.00 28.00 26.00 20.00 0.00 62.00 10.00 879.85

Nicht gewertet
6 Rolle, Serge 2.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00

Rolle, Cornelia 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Volvo Amazon 121 (1967) 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Epoche 3
1 15 Steckel, Thomas 58.00 38.00 32.00 16.00 80.00 80.00 84.00 36.00 38.00 32.00 20.00

Steckel, Lisa 0.00 11.00 270.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 12.00 11.00 0.00 20.00 110.00 19.68
Lancia Fulvia Coupé (1971) 68.00 32.00 70.00 36.00 36.00 48.00 78.00 10.00 1523.68

2 21 Kaspar, Milos 76.00 36.00 30.00 20.00 78.00 62.00 90.00 38.00 36.00 10.00 12.00
Janak, Marie 13.00 13.00 270.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 15.00 15.00 14.00 18.00 110.00 19.00
Austin Mini 1275 GT (1973) 74.00 32.00 74.00 0.00 36.00 60.00 52.00 8.00 1489.00

3 23 Beetz, Matthias 72.00 40.00 4.00 20.00 82.00 50.00 96.00 32.00 40.00 30.00 16.00
Beetz, Maud 15.00 15.00 270.00 26.00 0.00 130.00 14.00 14.00 16.00 16.00 110.00 19.10
BMW 3.0 CS (1975) 68.00 34.00 66.00 28.00 28.00 56.00 68.00 9.00 1484.10

4 12 Dr. Krauss, Stefan 54.00 36.00 18.00 12.00 70.00 68.00 92.00 32.00 14.00 24.00 20.00
Friedel, Matthias 11.00 9.00 260.00 28.00 0.00 140.00 11.00 12.00 14.00 18.00 110.00 17.74
Opel Kadett (1971) 66.00 28.00 68.00 32.00 32.00 46.00 58.00 14.00 1414.74

5 25 Hanle, Holger 48.00 16.00 32.00 14.00 78.00 56.00 60.00 34.00 34.00 16.00 16.00
Rommel, Sabine 14.00 14.00 250.00 34.00 0.00 130.00 10.00 13.00 16.00 18.00 110.00 17.38
Mercedes Benz 450 SLC 5.0 (1978) 72.00 34.00 62.00 34.00 38.00 40.00 66.00 0.00 1376.38

6 19 Richter, Ernst 44.00 26.00 30.00 20.00 90.00 70.00 0.00 26.00 38.00 32.00 4.00
Frieß, Annette 12.00 10.00 230.00 40.00 0.00 140.00 13.00 8.00 18.00 12.00 100.00 15.50
Mercedes Benz (1972) 40.00 20.00 72.00 4.00 28.00 44.00 62.00 12.00 1260.50

7 17 Leukhardt, Tino 62.00 38.00 38.00 8.00 84.00 54.00 86.00 38.00 38.00 36.00 18.00
Cupo, Donato 0.00 7.00 170.00 40.00 0.00 100.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.00 80.00 16.26
BMW 1602 (1971) 70.00 0.00 68.00 0.00 38.00 0.00 60.00 6.00 1179.26

8 32 Hosig, René 28.00 36.00 0.00 12.00 36.00 50.00 72.00 30.00 38.00 18.00 18.00
Hosig, Reto 0.00 12.00 90.00 26.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 9.00 18.00 14.00 100.00 14.28
MG B (1972) 74.00 24.00 62.00 0.00 36.00 32.00 54.00 15.00 998.28
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Platz St.Nr Fahrer SOP1 SOP3 GLP1 SOP5 SOP7 GLP4 SOP9 SOP10 GLP6 SOP13 SOP15 Strafe
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Fahrzeug (Baujahr) SOP2 SOP4 SOP6 SOP8 GLP5 SOP11 SOP12 RIZ7 Gesamt
9 11 Seßler, Peter 22.00 32.00 18.00 0.00 16.00 36.00 80.00 26.00 38.00 38.00 18.00

Seßler, Cornelia 9.00 6.00 180.00 38.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 7.00 12.00 16.00 70.00 12.54
VW Käfer Typ 4 (1971) 8.00 34.00 14.00 38.00 38.00 2.00 70.00 11.00 969.54

10 26 Rohleder, Stephan 40.00 24.00 0.00 10.00 78.00 16.00 20.00 16.00 30.00 16.00 4.00
Rohleder, Nadia 10.00 8.00 140.00 22.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 80.00 9.98
Mercedes Benz 450 SLL 5.0 (1978) 20.00 26.00 58.00 0.00 36.00 0.00 48.00 13.00 818.98

11 24 Schlegel, Reto 30.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 42.00 8.00 52.00 4.00 16.00 0.00 14.00
Schlegel, Ronnie 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 9.00 10.00 12.00 6.00 90.00 7.08
Saab 96V4 (1975) 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00 24.00 10.00 36.00 7.00 591.08

Epoche 4
1 36 Zunehmer, Andreas 76.00 40.00 40.00 16.00 98.00 76.00 96.00 36.00 38.00 40.00 20.00

Pellini, Rolf 8.00 10.00 270.00 40.00 0.00 140.00 15.00 0.00 18.00 20.00 110.00 0.00
Renault R5 Alpine Turbo (1984) 78.00 38.00 72.00 38.00 36.00 58.00 80.00 14.00 1621.00

2 46 Ehlen, Ralf 66.00 40.00 40.00 18.00 90.00 76.00 100.00 38.00 40.00 36.00 18.00
Köppel, Heike 0.00 14.00 250.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 11.00 8.00 20.00 16.00 100.00 0.00
Golf GTI (1986) 78.00 36.00 66.00 40.00 40.00 56.00 72.00 12.00 1559.00

3 22 Przewosnik, Martin 64.00 38.00 40.00 14.00 88.00 76.00 90.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 18.00
Przewosnik, Annette 1.00 1.00 270.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 6.00 4.00 18.00 16.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 924 S (1985) 72.00 32.00 64.00 32.00 40.00 56.00 72.00 11.00 1519.00

4 33 Dr. Trenkler, Enrico 66.00 36.00 30.00 18.00 98.00 76.00 88.00 34.00 40.00 34.00 12.00
Trenkler, Melanie 11.00 12.00 270.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 9.00 10.00 18.00 16.00 100.00 0.00
Porsche 911 (1984) 72.00 30.00 62.00 32.00 30.00 54.00 70.00 8.00 1514.00

5 38 Hauschild, Oliver 66.00 38.00 34.00 20.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 36.00 38.00 36.00 20.00
Hauschild, Daniela 1.00 4.00 250.00 34.00 0.00 140.00 7.00 5.00 20.00 18.00 110.00 0.00
VW Golf MKII GTI 16V (1987) 66.00 30.00 68.00 38.00 34.00 48.00 68.00 1.00 1490.00

6 29 Richter, Barbara 62.00 38.00 10.00 20.00 92.00 74.00 94.00 34.00 32.00 38.00 16.00
Werner, Christian 7.00 6.00 260.00 36.00 0.00 120.00 13.00 0.00 14.00 18.00 110.00 0.00
VW Golf Gti (1983) 64.00 40.00 54.00 32.00 34.00 42.00 72.00 13.00 1445.00

7 37 Dr. Sulz, Patrick 70.00 40.00 26.00 20.00 80.00 14.00 88.00 28.00 24.00 40.00 14.00
Sulz, Christine 15.00 15.00 270.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 14.00 15.00 14.00 20.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 (1987) 72.00 36.00 70.00 32.00 38.00 44.00 78.00 10.00 1437.00

8 44 Neser, Markus 44.00 34.00 34.00 16.00 74.00 74.00 64.00 34.00 36.00 26.00 16.00
Albrecht, Stefan 4.00 11.00 260.00 24.00 0.00 140.00 3.00 0.00 18.00 18.00 100.00 0.00
Mercedes Benz 300 SL 24 V (1989) 68.00 36.00 62.00 34.00 28.00 52.00 66.00 7.00 1383.00

9 52 Heitzmann, Jürgen 54.00 36.00 30.00 20.00 68.00 56.00 84.00 32.00 38.00 32.00 18.00
Behr, Stefan 5.00 1.00 240.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 1.00 7.00 16.00 16.00 100.00 0.00
BMW 535i /e34 (1990) 66.00 24.00 66.00 30.00 36.00 28.00 46.00 15.00 1343.00

10 39 Hirsch, Andrea 52.00 10.00 38.00 16.00 84.00 64.00 88.00 36.00 30.00 36.00 16.00
Hirsch, Nick 1.00 1.00 260.00 32.00 0.00 120.00 1.00 1.00 12.00 18.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 944 Safari (1987) 58.00 28.00 68.00 0.00 40.00 12.00 68.00 6.00 1306.00

11 40 Thielen, Frank 66.00 38.00 34.00 18.00 56.00 72.00 82.00 40.00 34.00 32.00 20.00
Thielen, Anja 9.00 3.00 170.00 38.00 0.00 140.00 5.00 6.00 12.00 20.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 944 Turbo (1987) 58.00 36.00 74.00 16.00 22.00 14.00 68.00 4.00 1297.00

12 28 Dr. Münch, Manfred 54.00 14.00 14.00 16.00 56.00 30.00 80.00 34.00 8.00 34.00 6.00
Seidelmann, Joachim 13.00 8.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 12.00 9.00 14.00 20.00 100.00 0.00
Porsche 911 SC (1981) 12.00 28.00 60.00 24.00 12.00 16.00 66.00 0.00 1060.00

13 42 Hess, Felix 32.00 30.00 0.00 10.00 56.00 66.00 86.00 30.00 34.00 28.00 14.00
Hess, Kirsten 1.00 1.00 190.00 38.00 0.00 70.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 8.00 80.00 0.00
BMW 750i (1989) 64.00 18.00 16.00 38.00 28.00 20.00 58.00 1.00 1021.00

14 43 Zart, Sophie 28.00 28.00 0.00 16.00 84.00 60.00 54.00 16.00 40.00 26.00 12.00
Große, Marvin 6.00 0.00 180.00 36.00 0.00 140.00 8.00 12.00 14.00 12.00 110.00 0.00
BMW 320i E30 (1988) 4.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 34.00 30.00 32.00 3.00 1013.00

15 31 Neuenschwander, Frank 12.00 32.00 0.00 12.00 76.00 68.00 52.00 26.00 26.00 30.00 4.00
Neuenschwander, Anette 14.00 13.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 10.00 14.00 16.00 6.00 100.00 0.00
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 SC (1983) 48.00 28.00 50.00 26.00 30.00 34.00 10.00 2.00 959.00

16 27 Dr. Brunk, Wolfgang 44.00 18.00 18.00 14.00 44.00 34.00 64.00 18.00 32.00 36.00 4.00
Lübbe, Andreas 12.00 9.00 190.00 32.00 0.00 130.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 80.00 0.00
Porsche 911 SC (1980) 0.00 20.00 38.00 18.00 22.00 12.00 32.00 1.00 936.00

17 41 Dr. Clemm, Andrea 16.00 28.00 0.00 12.00 56.00 52.00 44.00 8.00 28.00 16.00 4.00
Clemm, Johannes 1.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 1.00 0.00 12.00 4.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 924 (1987) 0.00 32.00 6.00 0.00 18.00 30.00 56.00 5.00 799.00

18 30 Zabel, Hans­Hermann 12.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 60.00 52.00 68.00 0.00 32.00 28.00 6.00
Dekker, Henrik 3.00 0.00 30.00 38.00 0.00 120.00 1.00 11.00 20.00 14.00 110.00 0.00
Porsche 944 (1983) 42.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 10.00 4.00 60.00 1.00 788.00
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19 45 Seck, Thomas 24.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 36.00 42.00 12.00 4.00 30.00 0.00

Lenz, Annette 1.00 1.00 200.00 20.00 0.00 130.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 16.00 80.00 0.00
Citroen 2CV6 (1989) 12.00 2.00 28.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 56.00 1.00 779.00

20 35 Hein, Jochen 16.00 28.00 0.00 0.00 68.00 22.00 78.00 10.00 0.00 16.00 10.00
Bottenschein, Horst 0.00 2.00 180.00 18.00 0.00 130.00 4.00 2.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Porsche 924 S (1985) 10.00 0.00 22.00 20.00 38.00 12.00 36.00 0.00 736.00

21 51 Schramm, Susanne 46.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 72.00 16.00 26.00 26.00 38.00 2.00 4.00
Farina, Simon 1.00 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 80.00 0.00
Porsche 996 (2) GT3 CS (2004) 18.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 24.00 2.00 26.00 9.00 560.00

22 50 Wagner, Stephan 34.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 32.00 40.00 0.00 28.00 22.00 2.00
Theofilidou, Gianna 2.00 5.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 16.00 40.00 0.00
BMW M3 (E46) (2003) 0.00 32.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 26.00 1.00 417.00

23 48 Hurst, Frank 26.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 20.00 26.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 8.00
Sturm, Luisa 10.00 7.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 1.00 13.00 0.00 6.00 40.00 0.00
Porsche Boxster 986 (1997) 16.00 30.00 10.00 10.00 6.00 0.00 30.00 1.00 414.00


